
Dwight's Energydata, Inc. DLOOK 4.20 
Property data from file: curtis.dmp 

Record# 4 Run date: 02/12/98 
Retrieval code: 113,185,130963 

Operator (#348231) Lease name Well# 

HUTCHINSON OIL CO ALPERS #1 

------------ ------ ----------------------- ---------------- Lse/tax 
Ident. # State Dist County Location /unit # 

130963 KS ( 15) 003 185 STAFFORD 19 22S 12W 

API # Field (#60820550) Reservoir 

15-185-22693 KRANKENBERG (KSSC-LNSG} KSSC-LNSG 

Total 
Depth 

0 

Perforations 
Upper Lower 

0 0 

Temp 
Gradient 

0.000 

Comp 
Date 

Production Dates 
First Last 

0 9008 

Cumulative gas 
MCF Since 

0 FP Date 

Cumulative liquid 
BBL Since 

45205 FP Date 

9707 

Gas 
Gravity 

0.00 

Liquid 
Gravity 

0.00 

N-Factor 

0.000 

Status 
Date 

0 

Gas 
Gatherer 

Liquid 
Gatherer 

TEXAC 

GOR 

0 

Status 

ACT 

0 



Dwight's Energydata, Inc. DLOOK 4.20 Record# 4 Run date: 02/12/98 
Production data from file: curtis.dmp Retrieval code: 113,185,130963 
Lease: ALPERS #1 Well#: 

Oil Cum Oil Gas Cum Gas Water No.of 
Month bbls bbls mcf mcf bbls Wells 
--------- --------- ---------- --------- --------- -------- ------
January 0 0 0 0 0 1 
February 0 0 0 0 0 1 
March 0 0 0 0 0 1 
April 0 0 0 0 0 1 
May 0 0 0 0 0 1 
June 0 0 0 0 0 1 
July 0 0 0 0 0 1 
August 1794 1794 0 0 0 1 
September 2786 4580 0 0 0 1 
October 2806 7386 0 0 0 1 
November 1820 9206 0 0 0 1 
December 1673 10879 0 0 0 1 

Total 1990 10879 10879 0 0 0 1 

January 1670 12549 0 0 0 1 
February 1822 14371 0 0 0 1 
March 1988 16359 0 0 0 1 
April 1978 18337 0 0 0 1 
May 2105 20442 0 0 0 1 
June 1608 22050 0 0 0 1 
July 1768 23818 0 0 0 1 
August 1305 25123 0 0 0 1 
September 1298 26421 0 0 0 1 
October 975 27396 0 0 0 1 
November 989 28385 0 0 0 1 
December 818 29203 0 0 0 1 

Total 1991 18324 29203 0 0 0 1 

January 665 29868 0 0 0 1 
February 823 30691 0 0 0 1 
March 820 31511 0 0 0 1 
April 649 32160 0 0 0 1 
May 646 32806 0 0 0 1 
June 486 33292 0 0 0 1 
July 476 33768 0 0 0 1 
August 481 34249 0 0 0 1 
September 485 34734 0 0 0 1 
October 319 35053 0 0 0 1 
November 330 35383 0 0 0 1 
December 325 35708 0 0 0 1 

Total 1992 6505 35708 0 0 0 1 

January 332 36040 0 0 0 1 
February 165 36205 0 0 0 1 
March 327 36532 0 0 0 1 
April 341 36873 0 0 0 1 
May 161 37034 0 0 0 1 
June 163 37197 0 0 0 1 
July 324 37521 0 0 0 1 



Dwight's Energydata, Inc. DLOOK 4.20 Record# 4 Run date: 02/12/98 
Production data from file: curtis.dmp Retrieval code: 113,185,130963 
Lease: ALPERS #1 Well#: 

Oil Cum Oil Gas Cum Gas Water No.of 
Month bbls bbls mcf mcf bbls Wells 
--------- --------- ---------- --------- --------- -------- ------
August 157 37678 0 0 0 1 
September 629 38307 0 0 0 1 
October 490 38797 0 0 0 1 
November 160 38957 0 0 0 1 
December 330 39287 0 0 0 1 

Total 1993 3579 39287 0 0 0 1 

January 490 39777 0 0 0 1 
February 486 40263 0 0 0 1 
March 163 40426 0 0 0 1 
April 328 40754 0 0 0 1 
May 160 40914 0 0 0 1 
June 316 41230 0 0 0 1 
July 161 41391 0 0 0 1 
August 158 41549 0 0 0 1 
September 322 41871 0 0 0 1 
October 163 42034 0 0 0 1 
November 164 42198 0 0 0 1 
December 166 42364 0 0 0 1 

Total 1994 3077 42364 0 0 0 1 

January 165 42529 0 0 0 1 
February 164 42693 0 0 0 1 
March 158 42851 0 0 0 1 
April 153 43004 0 0 0 1 
May 156 43160 0 0 0 1 
June 155 43315 0 0 0 1 
July 154 43469 0 0 0 1 
August 0 43469 0 0 0 1 
September 0 43469 0 0 0 1 
October 0 43469 0 0 0 1 
November 0 43469 0 0 0 1 
December 0 43469 0 0 0 1 

Total 1995 1105 43469 0 0 0 1 

January 158 43627 0 0 0 1 
February 0 43627 0 0 0 1 
March 159 43786 0 0 0 1 
April 156 43942 0 0 0 1 
May 0 43942 0 0 0 1 
June 155 44097 0 0 0 1 
July 0 44097 0 0 0 1 
August 156 44253 0 0 0 1 
September 144 44397 0 0 0 1 
October 0 44397 0 0 0 1 
November 163 44560 0 0 0 1 
December 0 44560 0 0 0 1 

Total 1996 1091 44560 0 0 0 1 



Dwight's Energydata, Inc. DLOOK 4.20 Record# 4 Run date: 02/12/98 
Production data from file: curtis.dmp Retrieval code: 113,185,130963 
Lease: ALPERS #1 Well #: 

Oil Cum Oil Gas Cum Gas Water No.of 
Month bbls bbls mcf mcf bbls Wells --------- --------- ---------- --------- --------- -------- ------

January 161 44721 0 0 0 1 
February 0 44721 0 0 0 1 
March 161 44882 0 0 0 1 
April 0 44882 0 0 0 1 
May 162 45044 0 0 0 1 
June 0 45044 0 0 0 1 
July 161 45205 0 0 0 1 

Total 1997 645 45205 0 0 0 1 



Dwight's Energydata, Inc. DLOOK 4.20 
Property data from file: curtis.dmp 

Record# 6 Run date: 02/12/98 
Retrieval code: 208,185,217166 

Operator (#348231) Lease name Well# 

HUTCHINSON OIL CO ALPERS 1 

------------ ------ ----------------------- ---------------- Lse/tax 
Ident. # State Dist County Location /unit# 

217166 KS(15) 002 185 STAFFORD 19 22S 12W 

API # Field (#60820550) Reservoir 

15-185-22693 KRANKENBERG (KSSC-LNSG) KSSC-LNSG 

Total 
Depth 

3825 

Perforations 
Upper Lower 

3410 3494 

Temp 
Gradient 

1.100 

Comp 
Date 

Production Dates 
First Last 

9008 9102 9409 

----------------- -------
Cumulative gas Gas 
MCF Since Gravity ---------- ----- -------

53168 FP Date 0.00 

------------------ -------
Cumulative liquid Liquid 
BBL Since Gravity ---------- ----- -------

0 FP Date 0.00 

N-Factor 

0.000 

Status 
Date 

0 

--------
Gas 

Gatherer 
--------

HUTOC 

--------
Liquid 
Gatherer 
--------

GOR 

0 

Status 

INA 

0 



Dwight's Energydata, Inc. DLOOK 4.20 Record# 6 Run date: 02/12/98 
Production data from file: curtis.dmp Retrieval code: 208,185,217166 
Lease: ALPERS Well#: 1 

Oil cum Oil Gas Cum Gas Water No.of 
Month bbls bbls mcf mcf bbls Wells 
--------- --------- ---------- --------- --------- -------- ------
January 0 0 0 0 0 1 
February 0 0 1383 1383 0 1 
March 0 0 2082 3465 0 1 
April 0 0 2762 6227 0 1 
May 0 0 3263 9490 0 1 
June 0 0 2748 12238 0 1 
July 0 0 3384 15622 0 1 
August 0 0 2647 18269 0 1 
September 0 0 2655 20924 0 1 
October 0 0 2389 23313 0 1 
November 0 0 1685 24998 0 1 
December 0 0 2662 27660 0 1 

Total 1991 0 0 27660 27660 0 1 

January 0 0 3569 31229 0 1 
February 0 0 2577 33806 0 1 
March 0 0 7911 41717 0 1 
April 0 0 917 42634 0 1 
May 0 0 421 43055 0 1 
June 0 0 408 43463 0 1 
July 0 0 786 44249 0 1 
August 0 0 1248 45497 0 1 
September 0 0 850 46347 0 1 
October 0 0 878 47225 0 1 
November 0 0 847 48072 0 1 
December 0 0 346 48418 0 1 

Total 1992 0 0 20758 48418 0 1 

January 0 0 345 48763 0 1 
February 0 0 98 48861 0 1 
March 0 0 362 49223 0 1 
April 0 0 244 49467 0 1 
May 0 0 61 49528 0 1 
June 0 0 347 49875 0 1 
July 0 0 556 50431 0 1 
August 0 0 490 50921 0 1 
September 0 0 564 51485 0 1 
October 0 0 0 51485 0 1 
November 0 0 0 51485 0 1 
December 0 0 0 51485 0 1 

Total 1993 0 0 3067 51485 0 1 

January 0 0 149 51634 0 1 
February 0 0 214 51848 0 1 
March 0 0 358 52206 0 1 
April 0 0 140 52346 0 1 
May 0 0 132 52478 0 1 
June 0 0 223 52701 0 1 
July 0 0 245 52946 0 1 



Dwight's Energydata, Inc. DLOOK 4.20 
Production data from file: curtis.dmp 
Lease: ALPERS 

Oil Cum Oil 
Month bbls bbls 

Gas 
mcf 

Record# 6 Run date: 02/12/98 
Retrieval code: 208,185,217166 
Well#: 1 

cum Gas Water No.of 
mcf bbls Wells --------- --------- ---------- --------- --------- -------- ------

August 0 0 210 53156 0 1 
September 0 0 12 53168 0 1 

Total 1994 0 0 1683 53168 0 1 


